

Legislation Text

File #: 07-1770, Version: 1

Subject:Oakland Bay Trail - Change Order Limit IncreaseFrom:Community and Economic Development Agency

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, Or The City Administrator's Designee, To Increase The Change Order Limit By Two Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars (\$280,000.00) On The Construction Contract With Mcguire And Hester For The Oakland Bay Trail: Mandela Parkway Project For A Total Contract Amount Not To Exceed One Million Five Hundred Sixty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred Six Dollars (\$1,569,306.00)